

Press release

September 6, 2022

Management change in Electrolux Professional

Camilla Monefeldt Kirstein has been appointed President Business Area Food Europe.

"I am very happy to welcome Camilla Monefeldt Kirstein to Electrolux Professional. She has a very strong and broad track record of change management, and managerial positions within operations, strategy, finance, marketing and product development. Her experience and skills make her well suited to lead and develop Business Area Food Europe to the next level," says Alberto Zanata, President and CEO Electrolux Professional.

Camilla Monefeldt Kirstein has more than 20 years of experience from different international industries. She is currently President Personal Equipment Protection Division at Hultafors Group where she has also been Executive Vice President Snickers Workwear and Fristads AB. Camilla Monefeldt Kirstein has held various management positions at Oriflame Cosmetics, SAS Group and K-World, has been Management Consultant at McKinsey & Company and is a Board member of Knowit AB. She has an M Sc in Industrial Economics from the Norwegian University of Science and Technology (NTNU) and M Sc in Operational Research from the London School of Economics and Political Science (LSE).

Camilla Monefeldt Kirstein will take up her position at the beginning of 2023. The position is currently held on an interim basis by Alberto Zanata, President and CEO, Electrolux Professional.

For further information, please contact Jacob Broberg, Chief Communication & Investor Relations Officer +46 70 190 00 33

About Electrolux Professional

Electrolux Professional is one of the leading global providers of food service, beverage and laundry for professional users. Our innovative products and worldwide service network make our customers' work-life easier, more profitable – and truly sustainable every day. Our solutions and products are manufactured in 12 plants in seven countries and sold in over 110 countries. In 2021, Electrolux Professional had global sales of SEK 7,9bn and approximately 4,000 employees. Electrolux Professional's B-shares are listed at Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information, visit https://www.electroluxprofessional.com/corporate